

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 99-101/2018

SRI UPENDRA KUMAR PRAJAPATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJANI SINGH ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43748/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in terms of prayer (a), (b) and (c) of the application for stay.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER