

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 43748/2018, in Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s).
99-101/2018

SRI UPENDRA KUMAR PRAJAPATI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJANI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43748/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.2-4, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 14.08.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB