

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 99-101/2018

SRI UPENDRA KUMAR PRAJAPATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJANI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43748/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-01-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As these petitions are likely to be listed on  
12<sup>th</sup> February 2019, not to be deleted.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER